

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02468 Version: 1 Name: Lucia Nunez, Civil Rights Department Director

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/17/2005 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 1/17/2006 Final action: 1/17/2006

Enactment date: 1/18/2006 Enactment #: RES-06-00040

Title: Submitting the name of Lucia Nunez for confirmation of a five year term as Civil Rights Department

Director.

**Sponsors:** David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Contract.pdf, 2. 02468 Registration Statements.pdf, 3. Nunez FINAL Employment Agreement.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/9/2006	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - CONFIRMATION HEARING	Pass
1/9/2006	1	DISABILITY RIGHTS COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Following Recommendation(s)	Pass
12/13/2005	1	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
12/8/2005	1	EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION	Table	Pass
12/8/2005	1	EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION	Take Off The Table	Pass
12/8/2005	1	EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
12/2/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
11/29/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer for Confirmation Hearing	
11/29/2005	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
11/29/2005	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
11/29/2005	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
11/29/2005	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
11/21/2005	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

## **Fiscal Note**

The 2006 Adopted budget includes \$120,173 for the salary and benefits for the DCR Director.

#### **Title**

Submitting the name of Lucia Nunez for confirmation of a five year term as Civil Rights Department Director.

## **Body**

Whereas, Mayor Cieslewicz has appointed Lucía Nuñez to the position of the Civil Rights Department Director and has

# File #: 02468, Version: 1

recommended to the Common Council that her appointment be confirmed; and

Whereas, the parties have reached an accord on the terms and conditions of an Employment Agreement between the City and Ms. Nuñez;

Now, therefore be it resolved that Ms. Nuñez' appointment to the position of Civil Rights Department Director is hereby confirmed and the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute an Employment Agreement between the City and Ms. Nuñez.